FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-10-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## 101059985

### M CODM COVED SHEET

•		<b>PATENTS ON</b>	I V	v; <u> </u>	
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademark			ے مرا.ment(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Ty		in C	
<b>✗</b> New		<b>X</b> Assignment	Security Agre	eement ,	
Resubmission Document ID#	n (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	me	
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel #	Frame #		Other  U.S. Governmen Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen epartmental File	t nt Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	<b>✗</b> Mark if additiona	nl names of conveying part		
Name (line 1)	J	oseph D. Smith		Month Day Year 05 18 1999	
Name (line 2)			***************************************		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	***************************************	Austin L. Higgs		05 18 1999	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	1		Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Elite Logi	stics Services, Inc.		If document to be recor	
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Texas  a corporation of Texas  States, a				
Address (line 1)	of a do				
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Freeport	TX	77	7541	
 Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Ac	State/Country	Zip	Code	
Name		Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
/A 9755 e 995 (ilike 3) (00000	156 (1931) 1588				
<u> </u>	40.00 00				
Address (line 4)	TVLVV OF				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMD 0651	0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(281) 583 1024		
Name [		Kenneth L. Nash			
Address (line 1)		P.O. Box 680106			
Address (line 2)	Houston, TX 77268-0106				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 3 pages		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
	<u> </u>				
If this decument is	hains filed to solber with a new Dates	A A mulicable manufacture and a data the manufacture at the data th	Manth Day Year		
signed by the first	t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	05 18 1999		
<del>-</del>			00 10 1000		
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
	r PCT application number				
•	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been assigned.				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Deposit .	Account	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌			
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the l	best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any		
attache	d copy is a true copy of the oled herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as		
Kenneth L	Nash #34,399	Kennoth L. Nash	5/22/95		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0535 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

	10
U.S. Department of Co	
Patent and Trademark	010
PATENT	w.E

Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	9/8
Enter additional C		Execution Dates CO
Name (line 1)	Thien K. Nguyen	05 18 1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		month bay rear
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
-	Receiving Party(ies)	3 attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	nde
<b>Application N</b>	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	, and the same of
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	ne property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0536

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

### Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Elite-001 Lake Jackson, TX Austin L. Higgs \_\_\_\_ of . hereafter Whereas, I, \_\_\_\_\_ referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_ TRACKING, CONTROL, AND LOGISTICS SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ Application Number \_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was prepared on April 1999 Elite Logistics Services, Inc., a Texas Corporation herein referred to Whereas. "assignee" whose post office address is \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1201 N Ave. H, Freeport, TX 77541 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is ac-Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_ knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the USA and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents related thereto which may be granted in the USA and worldwide; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent's may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and will execute all other documents to vest said rights in assignee without further compensation. Executed this \_ Signature) County of Brazulic) Before me personally appeared said \_\_\_\_\_

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0537

(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional) Elite-001			
Whereas, I,	Thien K. Nguyen	of	Freeport,	TX	, hereafter	
referred to as a	pplicant, have invented certain r TRACKING, CONTROL, AN		•		·	
	ch an application for a United Station Number/				1	
<b>x</b> for which	ch an application for a United Sta	ites Patent wa	s prepared on	April 1999	, and	
Whereas,					i	
"assignee" who	se post office address is	1201 N A	ve. H, Freeport,	TX 77541	is <b>de-</b>	
sirous of acquiri	ing the entire right, title and inte	rest in the sam	e;			
Now, therefore,	in consideration of the sum of _	one doll	ars (\$1.00	_), the receipt w	hereof is ac-	
knowledged, an	d other good and valuable cons	ideration, I, the	e applicant, by the	ese presents do	sell, assign	
and transfer unt	o said assignee the full and exc	lusive right to t	he invention in th	e USA and worl	dwide and the	
entire right, title	and interest in all Patents related	d thereto which	may be granted	in the USA and	worldwide ;	
I hereby authori	ize and request the Commission	ner of Patents	and Trademarks	to issue said L	Inited States	
Patent to said as	ssignee, of the entire right, title,	and interest in	and to the same,	, for his sole use	and behoof;	
and for the use a	and behoof of his legal represer	tatives, to the	full end of the ter	m for which said	d Patent s may	
be granted, as f	ully and entirely as the same wo	uld have been	held by me had t	this assignment	and sale not	
been made, and	will execute all other documents	s to vest said	rights in assignee	without further	compensation.	
Executed this		of	nay	, 19_ <i>0</i> 10	<u>1</u> ,	
at 1201 N	18411	1 Free	port, TX -	17541	<u></u> .	
		\		7		
T T	, ss:	7	(S	ignature)	<del></del>	
State of	sonally appeared said	to Va	Variage		MARILYM CH	~~
and acknowled day of	ged the foregoing instrument to be	e his free act a	nd deed this 18	**************************************	NOTARY PUB State of Text Comm. Exp. 01-1	LIC
Cool	,	Jus	flomit	****		~~
Seal			r (No	tary Public)		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0538

Docket Number (Optional)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Elite-001 Freeport, TX Joeseph D. Smith \_\_\_, hereafter Whereas, I, \_\_\_\_\_ referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_\_ TRACKING, CONTROL, AND LOGISTICS SYSTEM AND METHOD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ Application Number \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was prepared on April 1999 Elite Logistics Services, Inc., a Texas Corporation herein referred to Whereas, "assignee" whose post office address is \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1201 N Ave. H, Freeport, TX 77541 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is ac-Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_ \_\_ dollars (\$\_\_\_ knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the USA and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents related thereto which may be granted in the USA and worldwide; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent's may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and will execute all other documents to vest said rights in assignee without further compensation. (Signature) State of County of DIGZUIIC ) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act an Seal (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 010003 FRAME: 0539